

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 11330/2011

CHOWDAMMA (DEAD) BY L.R. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1(a) to 1(c) but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 is duly represented.

Statement of case has been filed by the parties.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar