

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 11330/2011

CHOWDAMMA (DEAD) BY L.R. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VENKATAPPA (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. G V Chandrashekar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N K Verma, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha D, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. For ascertaining the exact status of the appellants, as prayed for, the matter is adjourned.
2. List on 30.07.2025 on top of the Board.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)